

Order No.9, dt.28.06.23

Today is fixed for production and I.O's report.

Accused persons in custody are produced from J.C and remanded to J.C till further date of production.

One intimation of receipt of chemical report from CRCL, Kolkata is received from the I.O of this case. Let the same be kept with the record.

I.O has also prayed for permission to interrogate three accused persons namely Biswajeet Sarkar, Nikhil Sarkar and Ram Jiban Sarkar who are presently in Cooch Behar District Correctional Home at Cooch Behar in connection with seizure of 475 kgs of flowering tops of cannabis plant.

Petition is moved.

Heard Ld. P.P of NCB.

Perused the materials in case record.

Let the petition be kept with the record for hearing.

To 06.07.23 for production, hearing of the petition and I.O's report.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

**Addl. Sess. Judge 1st Court,
Cooch Behar(NDPS).**

Sd/-

**Addl. Sess. Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar(NDPS).**