

Order No. 19, Dated : 03-10-2023

Today is fixed for production, I.O's report and further bail hearing.

Accused Ram Jiban Sarkar on C.B., is present today by filing hazira.

Accused Biswajit Sarkar and Nikhil Sarkar are produced from J.C and remanded to J.C till further date of production.

Ld. lawyer of both sides are also present.

The IO of this case submitted PR u/s 20(b)(ii)(C), 23(c), 25, 29, 35 and 54 of NDPS Act, 1985 (as amended) for violation of the prohibition -imposed u/s 8(c) of the NDPS Act, 1985 (as amended) against the accused namely Biswajit Sarkar, Nikhil Sarkar and Ram Jiban Sarkar. IO also submitted 3 sets of accused copy. Let those be kept with the record.

Seen cognizance is

Copies are supplied to the advocate on behalf of the accused persons on proper receipt.

Subsequently, Ld. Advocate for the accused Biswajit Sarkar and Nikhil Sarkar prays for time for further bail hearing on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

To, 16-10-2023 for production and further bail hearing.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Addl.Dist.Judge,
1st Court, CoochBehar.

Sd/-

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, CoochBehar. N.D.P.S.
03-10-2023.
J.O. Code : WB 1302