

NDPS Case No. 26/2023

J.O. Code : WB01302

Order No. 24

Dt. 27.08.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW No. 1.

Out of 3(three) accused persons on court bail, 2(two) accused namely Ram Jiban Sarkar and Nikhil Sarkar are present by filling hazira. Another accused person namely Biswajit Sarkar is absent by petition and represent his Ld. Advocate under section 317 of Cr.P.C which is moved, considered and allowed.

Ld. lawyers of both sides are present.

No witness turned up today, hence the case is adjourned.

To date i.e 28.08.2024 for appearance and evidence of CSW No. 3.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.