

Order No. 28

Dt. 06.03.2025

All the three accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P for NCB and Ld. Advocate for the accuseds are present.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW No. 1 but he is not present.

Ld. Special P.P for NCB files a petition praying for time for adducing the witness on the ground stated therein.

Seen. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Ld. Advocate for the accuseds Nikhil Sarkar and Biswajit Sarkar files a petition praying for confirmation of their interim bail.

Heard. Considered. Petition for confirmation of interim bail is rejected but extended till 15.06.2025.

To 05.06.2025 for the evidence of CSW No.1.

Issue summon accordingly.

Alamat be produced on the next date fixed.

Accused persons as before.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.